
TRACE CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
127 Market Street | P.O. Box 539 
Vanceburg, Kentucky 41179 
Phone: 606.796.3867 | Fax: 606.796.3948 
www.tracecreek.net 

Y o u r  J o b  I s  O u r  R e p u t a t i o n              

 

 

 

WCHS Phase 2: Change Order #02 Summary 
 

 

 

Summary: On bid day, the site utilities and concession/restroom building were 

removed from the scope due to extremely high cost. This proposal request 

reintroduces site utilities to the concession/restroom area for a future building.  

 

• This is an estimated savings of $65,000.00 VS. quotes received on bid day. 

 
 

 
 

 

1.) PR #02- Utility Rough-In for Restroom Building 

 
P2-03-03-01: Graybar Electric Company 
 

• Total Cost Add: $17,724.00 

 
02-02: Rising Sun Developing 
 

• Total Cost Add: $243,173.73 
 
 
        
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CO#02 TOTAL COST ADD = $260,897.73 



PROPOSAL REQUEST
                        

architecture ● civil engineering ● landscape architecture ● interior design

101 old lafayette avenue  lexington, kentucky  40502  p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046  www.rosstarrant.com

DATE: 09/29/2023 PR #: PR 002R

TO: Clay Ratliff – Trace Creek Construction RE: Woodford County Board of Education 

Versailles, Kentucky

BG 19-353

RTA 1916 Phase 2

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the 

Contract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Please provide labor and material pricing breakdown for review.

DESCRIPTION:

1. Refer to the revised site utility drawings UM2.1 and UM2.2:

a) Sanitary sewer line and manhole Invert elevations were revised.

2. Refer to the revised site utility drawings UM3.0:

a) Revised Sanitary Sewer Profile to show Invert elevations changes.

3. Refer to the revised site utility sheet UE2.1. 

4. Revise electrical equipment per sheet E2.0.

Attachments:

UM2.1, UM2.2, UM3.0, UE2.1, E2.0

Prepared By:

Chandler Sergent, AIA Associate

/cs

c: Sarah Lamere, Michael Hughes – RTA

Clay Ratliff -Trace Creek

Shane Smith – Woodford County Schools

File 1916-4B
PR 002R



TRACECREEK PM
Length Measurement
200'-8 3/4"

TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text
67 cy

TRACECREEK PM
Length Measurement
176'-1 3/4"



TRACECREEK PM
Length Measurement
181'-10"







REFER TO SHEET UE2.0 FOR 
CONTINUATION TO SITE 

TRANSFORMER

NEW

EXISTING

DEMOLITION

NEW ENCLOSURE

EXISTING ENCLOSURE

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM LINETYPE LEGEND

T
V

S
S#4

#1/0
AWG

400-SE

PANEL MPH
400A, 480Y/277V

REF

REF

40
0A

/3
P

MPL1

REF

REF

REF

REF

REFER TO SHEET UE2.0 FOR 
ATHLETIC LIGHTING POLE 

LOCATIONS.

REFREF REF REF

REF

400-T

REF

MECH ROOM 104

X1

POLE F1 POLE F2 POLE F3 POLE F4

MPL2

PROVIDE FEED-THRU LUGS

40
0A

/3
P

TX-1
112.5KVA

480D-208Y/120V

#1/0
AWG

X5X5X5 X5

FUTURE

ROUTE CONDUITS TO WITHIN 
2 FEET OF POLE LOCATIONS.

RESERVE WALL 
SPACE FOR PANEL.

2

2

2

2

2

ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE NEMA 3R RATED

LICENSED

Y
K

CUTNEKFO
ETA

T
S COREY J.

CARRICO

30639

P
R

O
F

ESSIONAL ENG

IN
E

E
R

DATE ISSUED: 

SHEET RELEASE

Rev'd By:

Drawn By:

Project No:

BG#

1
0
1

 o
ld

 la
fa

y
e

tt
e

 a
v
e

n
u

e
  
 le

xi
n

g
to

n
, 

 k
e

n
tu

c
ky

  
4
0
5

0
2
  
 p

 8
5
9
.2

5
4
.4

0
1
8

F
O

R
:

CCOPYRIGHT 2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

23-120

10/27/2022

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

SCHEDULES AND RISER

DIAGRAMS

CJC

JJW

1916/XWCH19-01

S
C

H
E
D

U
LE

S
 A

N
D

 R
IS

E
R

 D
IA

G
R

A
M

S

W
O

O
D

F
O

R
D

 C
O

U
N

TY
 H

IG
H

 S
C

H
O

O
L 

P
H

A
S
E
 2

 P
R

A
C

TI
C

E
 F

IE
LD

 &
 T

R
A

C
K

W
O

O
D

F
O

R
D

 C
O

U
N

TY
 B

O
A

R
D

 O
F
 E

D
U

C
A

TI
O

N

3
3

0
 P

is
g

a
h

 P
ik

e
, 

V
e

rs
a

ill
e

s,
 K

e
n

tu
c

k
y
 4

0
3

8
3

E2.0
SCALE: NONE

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM - REVISED
1

NOTES:
• TAGS WITH SUFFIX "-3W" ARE THREE-WIRE, NO NEUTRAL.

ONE-LINE FEEDER SCHEDULE (COPPER)

TAG OCPD SETTING WIRE SIZE
EQUIP.

GROUND SIZE
CONDUIT

SIZE

200-SE 200/3 (4W) (4) #3/0 - 2"

400-SE 400/3 (4W) (4) #600 KCMIL - 4"

REF REFER TO PANEL SCHEDULE
FOR OVERCURRENT

PROTECTION RATING AND
FEEDER SIZE.

- - -

ONE-LINE XFMR SECONDARY FEEDER SCHEDULE (COPPER)

TAG OCPD SETTING WIRE SIZE
EQUIP.

GROUND SIZE
CONDUIT

SIZE

60-T 60/3 (4W) (4) #6 (1) #8 1-1/4"

400-T 400/3 (4W) (4) #600 KCMIL (1) #1/0 4"

NOTES: WHERE NOT LISTED, WIRE AND CONDUIT SHALL BE BE MINIMUM PER SPECIFICATIONS.  SPARE BREAKERS TO BE 20A/1P.

TOTAL PANEL CURRENT: 275 A

Spare 9000 VA 100.00% 9000 VA 25 % ADDITIONAL CAPACITY: 55 A

REC 22860 VA 71.87% 16430 VA TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND CURRENT: 220 A

LTNG 109529 VA 100.00% 109529 VA TOTAL CONNECTED CURRENT: 236 A

HVAC 34950 VA 80.00% 27960 VA TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND: 183169 VA

EQUIP 20250 VA 100.00% 20250 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 196589 VA

LOAD CLASSIFICATION CONNECTED LOAD DEMAND FACTOR ESTIMATED DEMAND PANEL TOTALS

233 A 242 A 236 A

64.4 kVA 66.9 kVA 65.3 kVA

41 29.3 0.0 42 -- -- -- SPACE --

39 30.9 0.0 40 -- -- -- SPACE --TRANSFORMER TX-1 3-#2/0, 1-#2/0, 1-#6 175 3

37 28.4 0.0 38 -- -- -- SPACE --

SPARE -- 20 1 35 0.0 0.0 36 -- -- -- SPACE --

SPARE -- 20 1 33 0.0 0.0 34 -- -- -- SPACE --

SPARE -- 20 1 31 0.0 0.0 32 -- -- -- SPACE --

SPARE -- 20 1 29 0.0 0.0 30 -- -- -- SPACE --

SPARE -- 20 1 27 0.0 0.0 28 -- -- -- SPACE --

SPARE -- 20 1 25 0.0 0.0 26 -- -- -- SPACE --

-- SPACE -- -- -- 23 0.0 0.0 24 -- -- -- SPACE --

-- SPACE -- -- -- 21 0.0 0.0 22 -- -- -- SPACE --

-- SPACE -- -- -- 19 0.0 0.0 20 -- -- -- SPACE --

17 0.0 0.0 18 -- -- -- SPACE --

15 0.0 0.0 16 -- -- -- SPACE --
SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE
(REQUIREMENTS PER
SPECIFICATIONS)

3-#6, 1-#6, 1-#10 60 3

13 0.0 0.0 14 -- -- -- SPACE --

11 9.3 9.3 12

9 9.3 9.3 10F3 ATHLETIC LIGHTING POLE 3-#6, 1-#6, 1-#10 50 3

7 9.3 9.3 8

3 50 3-#6, 1-#6, 1-#10 F4 ATHLETIC LIGHTING POLE

5 8.7 8.7 6

3 8.7 8.7 4F1 ATHLETIC LIGHTING POLE 3-#4, 1-#4, 1-#6 50 3

1 8.7 8.7 2

3 50 3-#4, 1-#4, 1-#6 F2 ATHLETIC LIGHTING POLE

NOTES CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION HOT, NEUT, GND OCP P CKT A B C CKT P OCP HOT, NEUT, GND CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION NOTES

AMPERES: 400 A MOUNTING: SURFACE SUPPLY FROM: UTILITY TRANSFORMER

VOLTAGE: 480Y/277V,3P,4W SPD: Yes LOCATION:

PANEL: MPH MAINS TYPE: MCB PANEL INTERRUPTING RATING: 65,000

PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

ELEC - LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION BASIS OF DESIGN EQUALS LAMPS / CCT DRIVER
MINIMUM
LUMENS MOUNTING

MAXIMUM
WATTAGE VOLTAGE REMARKS

A1 2X4 SURFACE MOUNT LED. COLD-ROLLED TEEL
HOUSING, SMOOTH HEMMED SIDES AND INWARD
FORMED END FLANGES. STANDARD PATTERN
#19 LENS, 0.156" THICK PRISMATIC LENS.
POLYESTER POWDER COAT FINISH.

LITHONIA 2TLX4 METALUX EQUAL, COLUMBIA EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 4800 SURFACE 40 MVOLT

A1E SAME AS PARENT TYPE WITH INTEGRAL 1400
LUMEN EMERGENCY BATTERY.

LITHONIA 2TLX4 METALUX EQUAL, COLUMBIA EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 4800 SURFACE 40 MVOLT

B1 1X4 SURFACE MOUNT LED. COLD-ROLLED TEEL
HOUSING, SMOOTH HEMMED SIDES AND INWARD
FORMED END FLANGES. STANDARD PATTERN
#19 LENS, 0.156" THICK PRISMATIC LENS.
POLYESTER POWDER COAT FINISH.

LITHONIA TLX4 METALUX EQUAL, COLUMBIA EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 4000 SURFACE 39 MVOLT

B1E SAME AS PARENT TYPE WITH INTEGRAL 1400
LUMEN EMERGENCY BATTERY.

LITHONIA TLX4 METALUX EQUAL, COLUMBIA EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 4000 SURFACE 39 MVOLT

C1 7" SHALLOW, SURFACE MOUNT DOWNLIGHT.
NON-CONDUCTIVE MATERIAL WITH MATTE,
DIFFUSE LENS.

JUNO SLIMFORM JSF7 HALO EQUAL, LIGHTOLIER EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 1000 SURFACE 13 MVOLT

D1 4' LOW-PROFILE LED STRIP FIXTURE.
COLD-ROLLED STEEL HOUSING WITH DIFFUSE
SNAP-ON LENS.

LITHONIA ZL1N METALUX EQUAL, WILLIAMS EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 5000 SURFACE 34 MVOLT

D1E SAME AS PARENT TYPE WITH INTEGRAL 1400
LUMEN EMERGENCY BATTERY.

LITHONIA ZL1N METALUX EQUAL, WILLIAMS EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 5000 SURFACE 34 MVOLT

E1 ARCHITECTURAL EGRESS LIGHT. WET LOCATION
RATED WITH INTEGRAL COLD WEATHER
BATTERY.

LITHONIA AFF EVENLITE, DUALLITE EQUAL 4000K/80CRI - 3000 WALL 25 MVOLT MOUNT AT
7'-0" A.F.F.

OF1 EXTERIOR WALL MOUNT FIXTURE WITH
TWO-PIECE DIE-CAST ALUMINUM HOUSING,
POWDER COAT FINISH FOR CORROSION AND
WEATHER RESISTANCE, TYPE 3 MEDIUM
DISTRIBUTION. WET LOCATION RATED.

LITHONIA DSX1 MCGRAW EDISON EQUAL, GARDCO EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 5500 WALL 46 MVOLT MOUNT AT
8'-0" A.F.F.

OF2 RECESSED 6" WALLWASH LED DOWNLIGHT.
GALVANIZED STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH
MATTE, DIFFUSE LENS. WET LOCATION RATED.

LITHONIA LDN6 HALO EQUAL, LIGHTOLIER EQUAL 4000K/80CRI 0-10V DIM 750 CANOPY 9 MVOLT

X1 DIE-CAST ALUMINUM SINGLE SIDED EXIT SIGN. LITHONIA LQC EVENLITE, DUALLITE EQUAL - - - UNIVERSAL 2 MVOLT

TAGGED NOTES
X1 PROVIDE INTEGRAL SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

FOR REQUIREMENTS.

X5 ROUTE CONDUITS FOR FIELD LIGHTING TO FUTURE ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING
CONTROLLER LOCATION. STUB CONDUITS FROM LIGHT POLES AND PANEL MPH
BELOW CONTROLLER LOCATION. LABEL CONDUITS WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER AND
FIELD LIGHTING POLE NAME. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION.

ELEC - CAMERA SCHEDULE
Type MODEL

CJ7 XNV-6080

CW PNM-9085RQZ

ELEC - EQUIPMENT CONNECTION SCHEDULE

EQUIP ID DESCRIPTION DISCONNECT MEANS VOLTAGE POLES HP POWER (kVA) MCA
FURNISHED

BY INSTALLED BY

EF-1B EXHAUST FAN NEMA 1 208 2 0.13 0.40 2.5 EC EC

EF-2 EXHAUST FAN NEMA 1 208 2 0.08 0.40 2.5 EC EC

EH-1 ELECTRIC HEATER NEMA 1 208 2 - 0.75 4.5 EC EC

EH-2 ELECTRIC HEATER NEMA 1 208 2 - 1.50 9 EC EC

EH-4 ELECTRIC HEATER NEMA 1 208 2 - 3.00 18 EC EC

HAND DRYER HAND DRYER 120V SNAP SWITCH 120 1 1/4 1.50 15 EC EC

RP-1 HOT WATER RECIRCULATING
PUMP

120V SNAP SWITCH 120 1 - 0.10 0.8 EC EC

TP-1 TRAP PRIMER 120V SNAP SWITCH 120 1 - 0.05 0.5 EC EC

WH-1 WATER HEATER NEMA 1 208 3 - 8.00 41.6 EC EC

1. BREAKER TO BE GFCI TYPE.

NOTES: WHERE NOT LISTED, WIRE AND CONDUIT SHALL BE BE MINIMUM PER SPECIFICATIONS.  SPARE BREAKERS TO BE 20A/1P.

TOTAL PANEL CURRENT: 261 A

Spare 9000 VA 100.00% 9000 VA 25 % ADDITIONAL CAPACITY: 52 A

REC 22860 VA 71.87% 16430 VA TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND CURRENT: 209 A

LTNG 1529 VA 100.00% 1529 VA TOTAL CONNECTED CURRENT: 246 A

HVAC 34950 VA 80.00% 27960 VA TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND: 75169 VA

EQUIP 20250 VA 100.00% 20250 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 88589 VA

LOAD CLASSIFICATION CONNECTED LOAD DEMAND FACTOR ESTIMATED DEMAND PANEL TOTALS

237 A 258 A 245 A

28.4 kVA 30.9 kVA 29.3 kVA

-- SPACE -- -- -- 53 0.0 0.0 54 1 20 -- SPARE 1

-- SPACE -- -- -- 51 0.0 0.0 52 1 20 -- SPARE 1

-- SPACE -- -- -- 49 0.0 0.0 50 1 20 -- SPARE 1

-- SPACE -- -- -- 47 0.0 0.0 48 1 20 -- SPARE

1 VISITORS SIDE LIGHT POLE REC 1-#8, 1-#8, 1-#8 20 1 45 0.6 0.0 46 1 20 -- SPARE

1 TURFBOX - FINISH LINE 1-#6, 1-#6, 1-#6 20 1 43 0.6 0.0 44 1 20 -- SPARE

1 TURFBOX - EAST GOAL POST 1-#6, 1-#6, 1-#6 20 1 41 0.6 0.0 42 -- -- -- SPACE --

1 TURFBOX - VISITOR SIDE 1-#6, 1-#6, 1-#6 20 1 39 0.6 0.0 40 -- -- -- SPACE --

1 TURFBOX - WEST GOAL POST 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 37 0.6 0.0 38 -- -- -- SPACE --

1 TURFBOX - HOME SIDE 1-#10, 1-#10, 1-#10 20 1 35 0.6 0.4 36 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 ELECTRIC WATER COOLER 1

REC STORAGE 105 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 33 0.5 0.4 34 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 ELECTRIC WATER COOLER 1

ABOVE COUNTER - CONC 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 31 0.5 0.1 32 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 FIELD LIGHTING CONTROLLER

ABOVE COUNTER - CONC 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 29 0.5 0.4 30 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 LTNG - EXTERIOR

MICROWAVE - CONCESSION 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 27 0.5 1.2 28 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 LTNG - INTERIOR

MICROWAVE - CONCESSION 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 25 0.5 1.2 26 1 20 1-#6, 1-#6, 1-#6 FENCE RECEPTACLES - EAST 1

1 FRIDGE - CONCESSIONS 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 23 1.0 1.2 24 1 20 1-#8, 1-#8, 1-#8 FENCE RECEPTACLES - WEST 1

CONCESSION 100 REC 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 21 2.0 0.5 22 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 REC STORAGE 100A, MECH 104

1 ICE MACHINE - CONC 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 19 1.0 0.4 20 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 MDF BACKBOARD EQUIPMENT

1 FRIDGE - CONCESSIONS 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 17 1.0 0.5 18

ABOVE COUNTER - CONCESSION... 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 15 0.2 0.5 16
2 30 2-#10, 1-#10, 1-#10 MDF RACK UPS

ABOVE COUNTER - CONCESSION... 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 13 0.2 0.9 14 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 REC RESTROOMS, EXTERIOR

ABOVE COUNTER - CONCESSION... 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 11 0.2 1.5 12 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 HAND DRYER - WOMEN'S 103

CHEST FREEZER - CONCESSION 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 9 0.2 1.5 10 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 HAND DRYER - WOMEN'S 103

CONVENIENCE - CONCESSIONS 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 7 0.5 0.5 8 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 FLUSH VALVES - WOMEN'S 103

POS - CONCESSION 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 5 0.9 1.5 6 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 HAND DRYER - MEN'S 101

POS - CONCESSION 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 3 0.9 1.5 4 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 HAND DRYER - MEN'S 101

POS - CONCESSION 100 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 1 0.9 0.5 2 1 20 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 FLUSH VALVES - MEN'S 101

NOTES CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION HOT, NEUT, GND OCP P CKT A B C CKT P OCP HOT, NEUT, GND CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION NOTES

AMPERES: 400 A MOUNTING: SURFACE SUPPLY FROM: MP XFMR

VOLTAGE: 208Y/120V,3P,4W SPD: Yes LOCATION: MECH. 104

PANEL: MPL1 MAINS TYPE: MCB PANEL INTERRUPTING RATING: 10,000

PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

1. BREAKER TO BE GFCI TYPE.

NOTES: WHERE NOT LISTED, WIRE AND CONDUIT SHALL BE BE MINIMUM PER SPECIFICATIONS.  SPARE BREAKERS TO BE 20A/1P.

TOTAL PANEL CURRENT: 180 A

25 % ADDITIONAL CAPACITY: 36 A

Spare 9000 VA 100.00% 9000 VA TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND CURRENT: 144 A

REC 720 VA 100.00% 720 VA TOTAL CONNECTED CURRENT: 163 A

HVAC 34950 VA 80.00% 27960 VA TOTAL ESTIMATED DEMAND: 51830 VA

EQUIP 14150 VA 100.00% 14150 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 58820 VA

LOAD CLASSIFICATION CONNECTED LOAD DEMAND FACTOR ESTIMATED DEMAND PANEL TOTALS

168 A 165 A 159 A

20.0 kVA 19.7 kVA 19.1 kVA

SPARE -- 20 1 107 0.0 1.5 108

SPARE -- 20 1 105 0.0 1.5 106
2 20 -- SPARE

SPARE -- 20 1 103 0.0 1.5 104

101 1.5 1.5 102
2 20 -- SPARE

STORAGE 104 CEILING HEATER
EH-4

2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 2
99 1.5 1.5 100

97 1.5 1.5 98
2 20 -- SPARE

STORAGE 104 EH-4 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 2
95 1.5 0.0 96 1 20 -- SPARE

CONC 100 CIRCULATION FANS 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 93 0.7 0.8 94

RECIRC PUMP RP-1 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 91 0.1 0.8 92
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 CUST 102 EH-2

89 2.7 0.6 90

87 2.7 0.6 88
2 15 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 RR 101, 103, CUST 102 - EXHAUST

WH-1 WATER HEATER 3-#6, 1-#6, 1-#10 50 3

85 2.7 1.5 86

TRAP PRIMER TP-1 1-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 1 83 0.1 1.5 84
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 WOMEN'S RR 103 EH-4

81 0.8 1.5 82
STORAGE 100A EH-2 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 15 2

79 0.8 1.5 80
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 WOMEN'S RR 103 EH-4

77 0.8 1.5 78
MECH 104 EH-2 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 15 2

75 0.8 1.5 76
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 WOMEN'S RR 103 EH-4

73 0.8 1.5 74
CONCESSIONS 100 EH-2 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 15 2

71 0.8 1.5 72
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 WOMEN'S RR 103 EH-4

69 0.8 1.5 70
CONCESSIONS 100 EH-2 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 15 2

67 0.8 1.5 68
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 MEN'S RR 101 EH-4

65 0.4 1.5 66
CONCESSIONS 100 EH-1 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 2

63 0.4 1.5 64
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 MEN'S RR 101 EH-4

61 0.4 1.5 62
CONCESSIONS 100 EH-1 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 2

59 0.4 1.5 60
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 MEN'S RR 101 EH-4

57 0.4 1.5 58
CONCESSIONS 100 EH-1 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 20 2

55 0.4 1.5 56
2 20 2-#12, 1-#12, 1-#12 MEN'S RR 101 EH-4

NOTES CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION HOT, NEUT, GND OCP P CKT A B C CKT P OCP HOT, NEUT, GND CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION NOTES

AMPERES: 400 A MOUNTING: SURFACE SUPPLY FROM: MPL1

VOLTAGE: 208Y/120V,3P,4W SPD: No LOCATION: MECH. 104

PANEL: MPL2 MAINS TYPE: MLO PANEL INTERRUPTING RATING: 10,000

PANELBOARD AND WIRING SCHEDULE

2

FUTURE PANEL SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. 
RESERVE WALL SPACE FOR PANEL.

REVISIONS

# DATE DESCRIPTION

2 08/04/2023 PR-02

HATCHED CIRCUITS ARE ROUGH-IN 
ONLY. REFER TO ONE-LINE AND 
SITE PLAN FOR REQUIREMENTS

HATCHED CIRCUITS ARE ROUGH-IN 
ONLY. REFER TO ONE-LINE AND 
SITE PLAN FOR REQUIREMENTS

HATCHED CIRCUITS ARE FUTURE. 
PROVIDE BREAKERS IN PANEL 
WITH RATINGS SHOWN. MARK AS 
SPARE IN PANEL SCHEDULE.

HATCHED CIRCUITS ARE FUTURE. 
PROVIDE BREAKERS IN PANEL 
WITH RATINGS SHOWN. MARK AS 
SPARE IN PANEL SCHEDULE.

PROVIDE ROUGH-IN FOR FUTURE 
ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING 
CONTROLLER.

SCHEDULES FOR FUTURE 
EQUIPMENT.

PROVIDE ROUGH-IN FOR 
RECEPTACLE AT FUTURE 
ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING 
CONTROLLER. STUB CONDUIT TO 
WITHIN 2 FEET OF POLE LOCATION.

PANELS REVISED TO BE 54 POLE 
WITH STANDARD PANEL DEPTH IN 
LIEU OF 72 POLE WITH EXTRA 
DEEP TUBS. PANELS REVISED TO 
10,000 AIC IN LIEU OF 14,000.



Michael Hughes, Project Manager

10/18/23

WindhMD
Typewritten Text
Michael Windhorn, Sales 

WindhMD
Typewritten Text
10/18/23

WindhMD
Typewritten Text

WindhMD
Typewritten Text
Michael Windhorn



1101 Enterprise Drive

Winchester, KY 40391

(859) 263-8620

www.fayetteelectric.com

To: Trace Creek Construction 7-Aug-23

127 Market Street, Suite 200

Vanceburg, KY

Attn: Mr. Clay Ratliff

Re: Panel upgrades

PR# 2

FCO# 1

Material Cost $59,406.36

Labor Cost 136.07 @ Rate $77.00 $10,477.39

Subcontractor Labor $0.00

Subtotal $69,883.75

Inspections (1%) $698.84

Bond (1%) $698.84

TOTAL COST $71,281.43

Less Graybar's new DPO -$34,360.00

FES Total $36,921.43

Graybar's DPO 8/7/23 $34,360.00

Less Graybar's original DPO -$16,636.00

Authorized Signature

Jeff Kiser, Estimator

Upsize and relocate Panel MPH, TX-1, & MPL1. Add a 4" and a 1 1/2" PVC Communication conduit to the room 

adjacent to the Electrical Room per PR2 drawing.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

FAYETTE ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.

http://www.fayetteelectric.com/
TRACECREEK PM
Typewritten Text
Add $17,724.00

TRACECREEK PM
Highlight



Item # Size Description Q/M Quantity U/M Mat Result Lab Result

18 SQUARE D GEAR QUOTE M 1.00 39,514.00 0.00

10051 2 EMT M -2.00 FT -9.81 -13.12

10055 4 EMT M 2.00 FT 27.75 26.24

10088 1 PVC SCH 40 M 80.00 FT 162.00 328.00

10090 1 1/2PVC SCH 40 M 60.00 FT 202.50 344.40

10091 2 PVC SCH 40 M -10.00 FT -39.45 -65.60

10095 4 PVC SCH 40 M 320.00 FT 3,336.00 3,148.80

20004 1 1/2PVC SCH 40 90-DEG ELBOW M 2.00 EA 10.80 65.60

20005 2 PVC SCH 40 90-DEG ELBOW M -1.00 EA -6.23 -41.00

20009 4 PVC SCH 40 90-DEG ELBOW M 1.00 EA 45.00 82.00

20044 4 PVC SCH 40 90-DEG ELBOW 36"R M 1.00 EA 120.00 98.40

20427 2 GRC 90-DEG ELBOW M -1.00 EA -22.50 -53.30

20431 4 GRC 90-DEG ELBOW M 1.00 EA 112.50 82.00

30005 2 GRC COUPLING M -2.00 EA -18.00 -18.04

30009 4 GRC COUPLING M 2.00 EA 105.00 32.80

30241 2 EMT STEEL COMP IN-THROAT CONN M -2.00 EA -11.19 -49.20

30245 4 EMT STEEL COMP IN-THROAT CONN M 2.00 EA 80.22 82.00

30258 1 PVC COUPLING M 1.00 EA 0.60 8.20

30260 1 1/2PVC COUPLING M 4.00 EA 3.42 39.36

30261 2 PVC COUPLING M -1.00 EA -1.20 -9.84

30265 4 PVC COUPLING M 4.00 EA 24.00 49.20

30303 2 PVC FEMALE ADAPTER M -1.00 EA -1.80 -16.40

30307 4 PVC FEMALE ADAPTER M 1.00 EA 7.50 20.50

40234 3/4 GRD BUSHING INSULATED M -2.00 EA -14.55 -32.80

40236 1 1/4GRD BUSHING INSULATED M -2.00 EA -19.53 -57.40

40238 2 GRD BUSHING INSULATED M 2.00 EA 28.80 98.40

40242 4 GRD BUSHING INSULATED M 2.00 EA 84.33 180.40

50074 3/4 LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT M -6.00 FT -12.24 -34.44

50076 1 1/4LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT M -6.00 FT -13.50 -44.28

50078 2 LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT M 6.00 FT 27.00 73.80

50082 4 LIQUIDTITE CONDUIT M 6.00 FT 108.00 123.00

50085 3/4 LIQUIDTITE ANGLE CONNECTOR M -1.00 EA -8.25 -12.30

50087 1 1/4LIQUIDTITE ANGLE CONNECTOR M -1.00 EA -15.47 -16.40

50089 2 LIQUIDTITE ANGLE CONNECTOR M 1.00 EA 30.57 20.50

50093 4 LIQUIDTITE ANGLE CONNECTOR M 1.00 EA 249.78 28.70

50096 3/4 LIQUIDTITE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M -1.00 EA -4.22 -12.30

50098 1 1/4LIQUIDTITE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M -1.00 EA -10.35 -16.40

50100 2 LIQUIDTITE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M 1.00 EA 37.50 16.40

50104 4 LIQUIDTITE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR M 1.00 EA 165.00 28.70

60287 2 x 12GRS NIPPLE M -1.00 EA -33.00 -12.30

60322 4 x 12GRS NIPPLE M 1.00 EA 75.00 20.50

70074 10 THHN/THWN CU (STR) M -84.00 FT -32.76 -48.22

70093 6. THHN/THWN CU (STR) M 276.00 FT 313.40 248.95

70098 1/0 THHN/THWN CU (STR) M 26.00 FT 95.16 46.90

70099 2/0 THHN/THWN CU (STR) M 63.00 FT 281.61 123.98

70100 3/0 THHN/THWN CU (STR) M -120.00 FT -610.20 -255.84

70108 600 THHN/THWN CU (STR) M 424.00 FT 9,115.15 1,668.86

70189 8 GREEN THHN CU   (GRD   100A) M -21.00 FT -15.44 -15.50

70190 6. GREEN THHN CU   (GRD   200A) M 21.00 FT 23.63 18.94

70195 1/0 GREEN THHN CU   (GRD   800A) M 30.00 FT 109.80 51.66

100178 6. WIRE TERMINATION LBR M 2.00 EA 0.00 27.88

100184 1/0 WIRE TERMINATION LBR M 2.00 EA 0.00 32.80

100185 2/0 WIRE TERMINATION LBR M 6.00 EA 0.00 108.24

100186 3/0 WIRE TERMINATION LBR M -8.00 EA 0.00 -164.00

100193 600 WIRE TERMINATION LBR M 16.00 EA 0.00 879.04

160104 1/4 x 2 1/4"WEDGE ANCHOR M -4.00 EA -2.70 -65.60

160109 3/8 x 3"WEDGE ANCHOR M 4.00 EA 3.25 72.16

170121   400A MCBDISTRIBUTION PANELBOARD W/BKRS M 2.00 EA 0.00 1,968.00

170209   60A MCB 3PH4WPNLBD W/BOLT-ON BKRS M -1.00 EA 0.00 -410.00

170214 200A MCB 3PH4WPNLBD W/BOLT-ON BKRS M -1.00 EA 0.00 -738.00

190013 15 KVA3PH DRY TRANSFORMER-FLOOR MTD M -1.00 EA 0.00 -738.00

190022 112.5 KVA3PH DRY TRANSFORMER-FLOOR MTD M 1.00 EA 0.00 1,476.00

390126 12" X 24" DEEPBACKHOE TRENCHING E -10.00 FT -67.50 -24.60

390127 12" x 30" DEEPBACKHOE TRENCHING E 40.00 FT 600.00 98.40

390129 18" x 36" DEEPBACKHOE TRENCHING E 350.00 FT 5,250.00 1,435.00

500102 PULL LINE (STRING) M 395.00 FT 2.96 48.59

850007 5/8 x 8COPPER GROUND ROD M 1.00 EA 21.00 123.00

850050 5/8. GROUND ROD CLAMP M 1.00 EA 3.00 16.40

Job totals: 59,406.36 10,477.84



TRACECREEK PM
Snapshot

TRACECREEK PM
Image




	PR 002R-COVER
	PR-02R XWCH19-Site Mechanical Enlarged
	Electrical Drawings

