
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

AGENDA ITEM 

ITEM #: DATE: September 25, 2023 

TOPIC/TITLE: Phase 2 Change Order #1 

PRESENTER: Shane Smith 

ORIGIN: 

[J TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.) 
—] | ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING 
[] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL 
[] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE) 
[] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY 

O STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION 
LJ BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY 
L OTHER: 

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION: 

O NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION 

Cc PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION 

CL] DATE: 
CJ ACTION: 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS: 

Change order #1 for the phase 2 athletic field and track. This is a change order to move the track/throw events. 

The change order increases the cost of the project by $75,493.26. See the WCHS Phase 2 Change Order #01 

Summary. 

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: 

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR -/.. 

SUPERANTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: Recommended c Not Recommended 

x 

f 7



TRACE CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Tra ce Creek 127 Market Street | P.O. Box 539 
Vanceburg, Kentucky 41179 
Phone: 606.796.3867 | Fax: 606.796.3948 

Co Nn st ru ct O Nn www.tracecreek.net 

WCHS Phase 2: Change Order #01 Summary 

1.) (60) Additional Days 

(10) additional days for additional work scope. 

(50) additional days for design/quote time. 

Revised Substantial Completion 5/15/2024. 

Allows finishes to take place in Spring 2024, eliminating them from 2023/2024 winter weather exposure. e
o
e
c
e
e
 

2.) PR #01- Throws and Dzone 

01-01: Independent Contractors Distributors, Inc. 

e =Total Cost Add: $27,548.05 

02-01: Rising Sun Developing 

e Total Cost Deduct: -($39,556.94) 

03-01: Rising Sun Developing 

e Total Cost Add: $87,502.15 

CO#01 TOTAL COST ADD = $75,493.26 

  

Your Job Is Our Reputation



Yrs rrant 
architects 
  

PROPOSAL REQUEST 

DATE: 06/21/2023 PR #: PROO1 

TO: Clay Ratliff - Trace Greek Construction RE: Woodford County Board of Education 

Versailles, Kentucky 

BG 19-353 
RTA 1916 Phase 2 

  

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the 

Contract Documents described therein. 
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN. 

  

Please provide labor and material pricing breakdown for review. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1. Sheet SA1.2 - Site Development and Layout Plan 

a) Modify alignment of jumps, extents of concrete pavement at jumps, and extents of track cushion 

surface as indicated. 

b) Relocate throwing events to outside of the track area as indicated. 

c) Extend synthetic turf surfacing in D-Zone as indicated. 

2. Sheet SA1.3- Site Development and Layout Plan 

a) Add sheet to construction set. 

b) Install throws, concrete pads, and athletic equipment as indicated. 

3. Sheet SA2.1 - Site Grading and Drainage Plan 

a) Modify structure schedule as indicated. 

b) Modify grading drainage in jump area as indicated. 

¢c) Modify grading drainage in the plan east D-Zone as indicated. 

d) Modify grading and drainage in the relocated throw area as indicated. 

4. Sheet SA2.2 - Site Grading Plan 

a) Modify grading in the jump area as indicated. Grading to be coordinated with changes to the track 

cushion surface extents as illustrated in SA1.2. 

b) Modify grading in the plan east D-Zone as indicated. 

c) Modify grading on the plan east side of the track as indicated. 

5. Sheet SA2.3 - Site Drainage Plan 

a) Modify drainage in the jump area as indicated. 

b) Modify drainage in the plan west D-Zone as indicated. 

c) Modify drainage in the plan east D-Zone as indicated. 

6. Sheet SA2.4-Site Grading Plan 

a) Add sheet to the construction set. 

b) Add sinkhole remediation as indicated. 

c) Adjust grading for modified throw area as indicated. 

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design 

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



Proposed Change Order 
Page 2 

Attachments: 

SA1.2, SA1.3, SA2.1, SA2.2, SA2.3, SA2.4 

  

Prepared By: 

Chandler Sergent, AIA Associate 

/cs 

Se Sarah Lamere, Michael Hughes — RTA 
Clay Ratliff -Trace Creek 
Shane Smith - Woodford County Schools 

File 1916-4B 
PROOI



   
 

 
 

L
E
G
E
N
D
.
 

L
A
N
D
S
C
A
P
E
 
T
A
G
S
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE

 
NO
TE
S.
 

SJDOPYDIO 
JUDIID|ssO4 

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

  
  

    
  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

n 

 
 

  

NVI NOAVT ONY INAWdOTAAIG AL! 

EBLUP ITUSY ld YOOG ULE 
NOILWONGI JO GVO" ALINNOD G¥OJGOOM. 

20 
OVAL ® CII IOWOVAd Z ISWHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD GYOsGOOM 

  

S 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

    
    

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

  
  

   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
           

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

SI
TE
 D
E
V
E
L
O
P
M
E
N
T
 

A
N
D
 

LA
YO

UT
 
PL
AN
 =
a
 

c
i
,
 

 
 

  

—
_
_
_
—
—
-
 
—
 

. 
a
 

 



 
 L
E
G
E
N
D
.
 

LA
ND

SC
AP

E 
TA
GS
 

GE
NE
RA
L 

SI
TE
 
NO

TE
S 

l 
 
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  

    

  

SJOOPYOUD 
{UDUD{SsOl te 

  
 
 

  

 
 ao! 

WOVAL 8S 71dld IOWOVYd Z ISVHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD GYOsdOOM 

N¥1d LNOAVT ONY LN3WdO13A3d LIS 

 
 

NOIWONI 4O GVO ALNNOD G¥OJdOOM   
 
 

EVLUP MVNUSY Ald YLOdId ULE 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  
  

 
 

  

    

 
 

  

SI
TE

 
DE
VE
LO
PA
 

  

  
 



 
 

SI
TE
 
G
R
A
D
I
N
G
 

N
O
T
E
S
 

SI
TE
 
S
T
O
R
M
 
D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
 
N
O
T
E
S
 

LE
GE

ND
. 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE
 
NO

TE
S 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  
  

    
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

      
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

  
    

  
  

  
    

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     

 
 

    
  

V
L
 

  

Aa
ge
ee
e 

se
n 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 

        

 
 

  
  

  
  

      
    

        

s}DeYyoI0 
wuoueisso, Je 

 
 

 
 

NV1d JOVNIVEC 8 ONIGVAD SIS 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

    

 
 

      
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

  
    

    

 
 

EP
ET
TT
 

  

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

            
    

    
  

  

ere
 
e
e
e
 

 
 

  AVAL F G1sl4 JDUWOWad J ISWHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD GeYOsIGOOM 

EBLUF AAUP) Ald ULId Ube 
NOILWONGI 4O GVO ALNNOD GYOIGOOM 

402 

 
 

  

     
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

  
    

 
 

 
 

(
p
e
 

e
i
 

- 
w
e
 

_
F
H
F
H
C
O
 

 



 
 

SI
TE
 
G
R
A
D
I
N
G
 

N
O
T
E
S
 

S
P
O
T
 
E
L
E
V
A
T
I
O
N
 
L
E
G
E
N
D
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE

 
N
O
T
E
S
 

 
 

SJD9[1YOI0 
wwovoisso, fe 

 
   

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

  
 
 
 
     

 
 
 
 

    
  

  
  

  
  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

VBLUT AVIS Sid YOUdId Ute. 

  
  

  
  

  
      

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

NOILVDNGI 40 G4VOd ALNNOD GYOIGOOM os 
ADVAL F Ald JDWOVad 7 ISWHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD GYOsGOOM 

NW1g QNIGVHD SUIS 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
S
o
n
e
 
e
e
e
 

TI
Th
 

= 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
    

  
    

  
 
 

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

  
  

    
  

    
    

  
  

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
     

  
 
 

 
 

   
 

  
 



a
 

~ 
~ 

c
t
 

bth 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
   

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

    
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
 

  
  

    
  

      
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

 
 

NVid JOVNIVAC SIS 

  

PYLUT AATHUSY Id YLLIId ULE 
NOWWDNGI 4O ddavOgd ALNNOD G4YOsJdOOM 

402 
ADVaL'? A1dld IDWOVad 7 ASVHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD G¥OIGOOM 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

    
  

  
  

  
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

$}D9414O40 
wweuetios J 

 
 

  
  

  
  

S
A
L
O
N
 

ALIS 
W
Y
I
N
I
D
 

Q
N
3
9
3
1
 

S
A
L
O
N
 
J
O
V
N
I
V
Y
G
 
W
A
O
L
S
 

SLIS 
 
 

 



 
 

SI
TE
 
G
R
A
D
I
N
G
 

N
O
T
E
S
 

S
P
O
T
 
E
L
E
V
A
T
I
O
N
 
L
E
G
E
N
D
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE

 
NO

TE
S.

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

s}aq1YyoI0 J 
JUDU0|ss01 t 

 
   

  
 
 

 
 

   
 

LULU MIIHUSA Id YYUSIG Ube 
NOIVDNGI IO GAVOd ALNNOD G4OIGOOM 

402 
ADVaL F G13ld IDILOWad J ISWHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD GYOIGOOM   

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 

  
      
 
 

  
SI

TE
 
GR

AD
IN

G 
PL
AN
 

= 
a
s
 

ar
 
N
y
 

is
 

  
 
 

  

T
N
 

a
a
a



| 
| 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE
 
NO
TE
S.
 

“S/9eI1UOI0 
8m Dy 

EBLUP AAINYUSA Bld YUOSId Ure 
NOIVYON JO G4VO ALNNOD GYOIGOOM 

4Os 
AOVWAL ¥ Add IOWO Wad Z ISVHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD dYOsdOOM 

  

                  

  

    

  

LA
ND

SC
AP

E 
TA

GS
, 

  

  

L
E
G
E
N
D
.
 

  

  

   

  

  

NY 1d NOAV] ONY _INSWdO SARC SUS 

    

      

  

  

  

S
e
e
 

T
E
E
T
 
T
E
T
 

i 

© 

o
l
 

Se
 

EV
EL

OP
ME

NT
 
AN
D 

   

  

       
  

  

  
            

  

  
  

  
              

  

    
  

      

    
  

  

    
  

            
                                          

  

   

  

    

LA
YO
UT
 

PL
AN
, 

r
e
e
)
 c
i
n
e
 

  
 



 
 

 
 

L
E
G
E
N
D
 

L
A
N
D
S
C
A
P
E
 
T
A
G
S
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE
 
N
O
T
E
S
 

 
 

  
 
 

  

  
  

  

EPCOS ey 

  
  

  

  
SJD@pYOIO 

wuouoiso, | 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

NV Id LNOAVT GNV LNAWdOTSA3G SLIS 

NOUVONGI JO G4VO ALINNOD GyOIGOOM 
wos 

AOVaL F ald JOWOWad J ISVHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD d¥OsdOOM   
 
 
 
 

EBLUR AIVNUSY ld YOU Ube 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

   
 

 
   

 
 

  
EN
T 

AN
D 

LA
YO

UT
 
PL
AN
 

 
 

  
 
 

  
 
 

    

a
 

       



  

Ju 

 
 

   ONIGVYS 
SIS 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
    

  
  

      
  

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

        
  

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

LULU MINUS old YYUdId Ube 
NOIVDNGI 40 GavOd ALNNOD G4OIGOOM 

402 
ADvaL ¥ Dsld IDULOVad J ISWHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD G¥OsIGOOM 

 
 

 
 

NV1d JOVNIVAC 2 ONIGVAD JLIS 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
    

  
 
 
 
 

    
      

  
  

    
  

  
  

  
  
 
 

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
    

  
  

  
  

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

S
A
L
O
N
 

JLIS 
1
V
a
3
N
I
O
-
 

O
N
I
9
3
1
 

S
A
L
O
N
 
J
O
V
N
I
V
Y
G
 
W
A
O
L
S
 

JLUIS 
S
A
L
O
N
 
O
N
I
G
V
Y
O
 

LIS 

 
 

sje p1YOI0 
wou, fe 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  
 



 
 

SI
TE
 
G
R
A
D
I
N
G
 

N
O
T
E
S
 

S
P
O
T
 
E
L
E
V
A
T
I
O
N
 
L
E
G
E
N
D
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE

 
NO

TE
S.

 
 
 

SJD@LIUDI0 
wouciso, | 

 
   

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

  
  

 
 

 
  
 

      
  

  
 
 

 
 

    
  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  
  

VBLUT AAIIHUSA Fld YOUdId ULE, 

  
  

 
 

  
  

  

NOWWDNdI JO GYvOd ALNNOD GYOIGOOM 

  
      

    
  

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

fe 
ADVAL F Ald JDWDVad J ISVHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD GYOsGOOM 

NY1g ONIGVHD SUS 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

a
 

  
 
 

 
 

  

 
 

T
o
T
 

o
t
 

i
e
d
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  
    

    
  

    
  

  
 
 

  

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

  
  

    
  

    
    

  
  

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
   

  

 
 

   
 

  
 



 
 

SI
TE
 
S
T
O
R
M
 
D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
 
N
O
T
E
S
 

L
E
G
E
N
D
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE
 
N
O
T
E
S
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 
 
 

    
  

    
    

    
  

  
  

    
    

  
  
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

AOWAL F AIAld JDILOVad 7 ISWHd TOOHDS HOIH ALNNOD Ge¥OsIGOOM 

NV1d JOVNIVG SLIS 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  sje pyoud 
woueisso, fe 

 
 

403 

VBEUF MAIS Ald YUUd Ute, 
NOILYODNGI 20 G4vVOd ALNNOD G¥OIGOOM 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

    
  

  
  

  
  

    
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
    

  
   

   
  

   
   

 
 

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 



 
 

SI
TE
 
G
R
A
D
I
N
G
 

N
O
T
E
S
 

S
P
O
T
 
E
L
E
V
A
T
I
O
N
 
L
E
G
E
N
D
 

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

SI
TE

 
N
O
T
E
S
 

 
 

i 

 
 

2 
a
a
n
 

ce
 

E
S
 

Bo
 

go
 

L VY 

 
   

  
 
 

  

   
 

EBLUT MIIHUSY Ald ULLdId ULE 
NOWWYONGA 4O G¥vO ALNNOD GyOJGOOM 

ADVAL 'Y Gsl4 JDWOVAd J ISWHd JOOHOS HOIH ALNNOD G¥OsIGOOM   
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  
 
 

    
    
 
 

   
 

  
rr

 
- 

- 
p
o
p
e
 

—
 

—
—
 

—
—
 

—_
—$

§ 
$—

—



  

aS AIA Document G731 — 2019 

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition 
  

PROJECT: (name and address} CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Woodford County High School Phase 2 Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 01-01 

145 Schoo! House Road, Versailles, KY Date: February 27, 2023 Date: 9/18 2023 
40383 

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address) 

Woodford County Board of Education RossTarrant Architects Trace Creek Construction, Inc. 

330 Pisgah Pike, Versailles, KY 40383 101 Old Lafayette Avenue, 127 Market St., Vanceburg, KY 41179 

Lexington, KY 40502 

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) 
Independent Contractors Distributors, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2587, Ashland, KY 41105 
  

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 

* Revise site grading and drainage per PR #01. 
* (60) Days have been added to the construction schedule. 10 days for additional scope, and 50 for design/approval time. This 
60 days also eliminates finish exposure to the 2023/2024 winter elements. 

The original Contract Sum was $ ____ 394,368.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 394,368.00 E 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 27,548.05 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 421,916.05 __ 

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty (60) days. E 
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on 5/15/2024. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a C hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER. 

  

  

  

  

  

    

    

   

    

  

    

  

  

RossTarrant Architects Trace @feek ConsySGtigng Jac. 
ARCHITECT (Firm 3-7 a Z i pfZr— ers NAGER (Fi ne) 

SIGNATURE . a A GIGNATURE ‘| 
Michael Hughes, Project Manager Clay Ratliff. Vice President 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 
09/19/2023 9/18/2023 

DATE: DATE: 

Independent Contractors /Brxcibutors, Inc. Woodford County Board of Education Ec 
CONFR OWNER (Firm name) 

Zt es: SIGNATURE 
2d. 14 \\\e ? / 6 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 
Hy ) 273 

DATE: = 7 DATE: 

  

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Ail rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American 
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 4 at 21:46:00 ET on 09/18/2023 under Order No.2114410002 which expires on 02/20/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be 
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. 
User Notes: 

(3B9ADA36)



Woodford County - PR 001 

ICD Inc. 

Proposal Request #1 

  

  

  

Addition 

Labor & 

Equipmen Material 

Item Unit Quanity _t Rate Rate Total 

4" perf pipe LF 154 $ 19.00 $ 11.57 $ 4,707.78 

Site Grading cy 2200 S$ 12.00 $ - S$ 26,400.00 

Sink Hole cy 1 $ 15.00 $ 47.27 S$ 62.27 

Seeding AC 1.67 $4,300.00 $4,200.00 $ 14,195.00 

Total S 45,365.05 

OH & Profit 15% S 6,804.75 

Grand Total S 52,169.80 

Credit 

4" perf pipe LF 128 § 19.00 $ 1157 $ 3,912.96 
12" PE LF 202 $ 19.00 $ 1663 $ 7,197.26 

Str. 7, 8, 9,14 EA 4 $500.00 $2,075.00 $ 10,300.00 
Total S$ 21,410.22 

OH & Profit 15% $ 3,211.53 

Grand Total $ 24,621.75 

Total ChangeOrder S$ 27,548.05 

  

   



VATA Document G731 — 2019 
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition 

  

  

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 

Woodford County High School Phase 2 Contract For: BP 02 GT Change Order Number: 02-01 

145 School House Road, Versailles, KY Date: February 27, 2023 Date: 9/19/2023 

40383 

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address) 

Woodford County Board of Education RossTarrant Architects Trace Creek Construction, Inc. 

330 Pisgah Pike, Versailles, KY 40383 101 Old Lafayette Avenue, 127 Market St., Vanceburg, KY 41179 

Lexington, KY 40502 

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) 
Rising Sun Developing 
2555 Palumbo Drive, Ste 110, Lexington, 

KY 40509 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 

ait ibutable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 

* Relocate throwing events and modify existing layout per PR #01. 

* (60) Days have been added to the construction schedule. 10 days for additional scope, and 50 for design/approval time. This 

60 days also eliminates finish exposure to the 2023/2024 winter elements. 

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,645,014.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 f 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,645,014.00 

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 39,556.94 L 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,605,457.06 E 

   
   

  

    

/ ‘THe Contract Time will be increased by Sixty (60) days. 
Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on 5/15/2024. 

This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 

or ‘and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER. 

RossTarrant Architects Trace off Soonsehel fhe 
ARCHITECT (Fiz name) 2 7 PopZ. Ce Vi name) 

  

  

  

   
  

   
  

  

  

  

SIGNATURE = . eo SIGNATURE” id 
ie Michael Hughes, Project Manager Clay Ratliff, Vice President 

"PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

09/19/2023 9/19/2023 
DATE: L 

Rising Sun Developing Woodford County Board of Education 

¢C ele (jrmname) OWNER (Firm name) 

: u wn” 
S[GNATURE SIGNATURE 

PRINTED NAME AND Tite PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

9/19/23 
DATE: DATE: 

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American 

‘stitute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 4 
   

   

      

1:36 ET on 09/19/2023 under Order No.2114410002 which expires on 02/20/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be 

in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. 
r Notes: (3BSADA3A)



  

  

WCHS Phase #2 PROO1 field changes-BP #02 GT 
  

Proposal To: 

Trace Creek Construction 

Woodford County High School Phase #2 

Versailles, KY 40383 

8.8.2023 

  

Description: 

PROO1 field changes 

  

Item QTy Unit Unit $ Cost 
  

reduce concrete pad at shot-put & discuss ring -180.55 sqyd $81.25 ($14,669.69) 
  

reduce synthetic surfacing for the "D" zone area -787 sqyd $19.00 ($14,953.00) 
  

reduce asphalt paving for the "D" zone area -503 sqyd $19.75 ($9,934.25) 
          
  

OHP @ 15% $0.00 
  

  

Total Change Request ($39,556.94) 
  

(RSD project mgr) Donnie Napier 

Rising Sun Developing, Inc. 

2555 Palumbo Drive, Ste 110 

Lexington, KY 40509 

859-543-0205 Ph/859-543-0230 Fax 

  

  
 



  

HATA Document G731 - 2019 
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition 
  

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 

Woodford County High School Phase 2 Contract For: BP03 Change Order Number: 03-01 

145 School House Road, Versailles, KY Date: February 27, 2023 Date: 9/19/2023 

40383 

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address) 

Woodford County Board of Education RossTarrant Architects Trace Creek Construction, Inc. 

330 Pisgah Pike, Versailles, KY 40383 101 Old Lafayette Avenue, 127 Market St., Vanceburg, KY 41179 

Lexington, KY 40502 

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) 

sing Sun Developing 

2555 Palumbo Drive, Ste 110, Lexington, 
KY 40509 

  

  

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
~ (insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 

* Relocate throwing events and modify existing layout per PR #01. 
* (60) Days have been added to the construction schedule. 10 days for additional scope, and 50 for design/approval time. This 
60 days also eliminates finish exposure to the 2023/2024 winter elements. 

The original Contract Sum was $ 527,920.58 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 

Fhe:-Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 527,920.58 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 87,502.15 t 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 615,422.73 E 

  

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty (60) days. 

 Contfactor’s Work shall be substantially complete on 5/15/2024. 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER. 

onsitlbdol Inc. 
    

  

RossTarrant Architects Trace Yee 
  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

CHITECT "Ble, L, 1 pA ae ‘Firm name) 

URE i if SIGNATURE 7 lL hael Hughes, P' t Manage: pecs oi Miia? Hoanbs, Pipient Manaaey Clav Ratliff, Vice President 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

“09/19/2023 9/19/2023 
DATE: L 

Rising Sun Developing Woodford County Board of Education 
CONTRACTOR (Firyt name) OWNER (Firm name) oy 
SIGNATURE . SIGNATURE 

Donald Napier PM 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 
-_9/19/23 

DATE: DATE: 

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Alll rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects," “American 
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 4 

. at13:33:17 ET on 09/19/2023 under Order No.21144 10002 which expires on 02/20/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be 
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA3C) 

  

  

 



  

  

WCHS Phase #2 PROO1 field changes-BP #03 Sports 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

  

  

Proposal To: 8.8.2023 

Trace Creek Construction 

Woodford County High School Phase #2 

Versailles, KY 40383 

Description: 

PROO1 field changes 

Item Qry Unit Unit $ Cost 

added field curb on radius-materials 60) If $22.50 $1,350.00 

added field curb on radius-labor 60 If $15.83 $949.80 

added synthetic field stone, synthetic turf, shock pad, infill-materials 10,220 sqft $6.50 $66,430.00 

added synthetic field fabric-materials 9,291 sqft] $0.17 $1,570.18 

added synthetic field fabric-labor 9,291 sqft] $0.10 $929.10 

added synthetic field 4" drainage-materials 500] If $2.29 $1,145.00 

added synthetic field 4" drainage-labor 500) If $7.25 $3,625.00 

added synthetic field 6" drainage-materials 300] If $3.82 $1,146.00 

added synthetic field 6" drainage-labor 300 If] $10.88 $3,264.00 

added synthetic field laser grade 9,291 sqft $0.25 $2,322.75 

added synthetic field stone, synthetic turf, shock pad, infill-materials-reduce OHP for above 66,430} dollars) -$0.10 ($6,643.00) 

OHP @ 15% $11,413.32 

Total Change Request $87,502.15 

(RSD project mgr) Donnie Napier 

Rising Sun Developing, Inc. 1 

2555 Palumbo Drive, Ste 110 ~~) Rising 
Lexington, KY 40509 ~— jSun 
859-543-0205 Ph/859-543-0230 Fax 
  

  

 


